"The King's School Council Constitution Amendment Ordinance 1934."

No. 8, 1934.

An Ordinance to amend The King's School Council Constitution Ordinance 1922.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend in certain respects The King's School Council Constitution Ordinance 1922 the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney in pursuance of the powers in that behalf conferred upon it by the Constitutions for the management and good government of the Church of England within the State of New South Wales and of all powers vested in the said Synod by the Church of England Trust Property Act 1917 or otherwise ordains declares directs and rules as follows:—

- 1. From and after the passing of this ordinance the following clause shall have operation in lieu of clause 7 of The King's School Council Constitution Ordinance 1922.
 - "7. Whenever a vacancy shall occur in the said Council among the representatives elected by the members of The King's School Old Boys' Union or by the Committee of the said Union under this clause such vacancy shall be filled by the election of a new representative by the Committee of the said Union. Any member so appointed shall remain in office only until the next general election of representatives by members of the said Union."
- 2. Clause 11 of the said Ordinance is hereby amended by adding at the end thereof the words "or by the Committee thereof."
- 3. This Ordinance may be cited as "The King's School Council Constitution Amendment Ordinance 1934."

I certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

HENRY W. F. ROGERS,

Chairman of Committees.

We certify that this Ordinance was passed this Fourteenth day of September, 1934.

S. H. DENMAN
HARINGTON B. COWPER
Secretaries of the Synod.

l assent to this Ordinance.

HOWARD SYDNEY.